

Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2739

"AN ACT TO CREATE THE LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE ON AUTISM."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2739.

Amend House Bill No. 2739 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 21 through 27 and substitute the following:

"SECTION 1. DO NOT CODIFY. This act shall be known and may be cited as the "Arkansas Legislative Task Force on Autism".

SECTION 2. DO NOT CODIFY. Arkansas Legislative Task Force on Autism – Creation."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 7 and substitute the following:

"(4) The Director of the Division of Disability Services of the Department of Health and Human Services;

(5) The Behavior Intervention Coordinator of the Department of Education;

(6) One (1) member to represent Arkansas Blue Cross and Blue Shield;

(7) One (1) member who is a pediatric physician who regularly works with autistic patients appointed by the Dennis Developmental Center of the Department of Pediatrics of the University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences;"

AND

Page 2, line 8, delete "(7)" and substitute "(8)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 9 and substitute the following:

"University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences;

(9) One (1) member to represent Partners for Inclusive Communities of the University Centers of Excellence in Developmental Disabilities of the University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences;"



AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "(8)" and substitute "(10)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 12 through 15 and substitute the following:

"(11) One (1) member who is an attorney who regularly works with"

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "(11)" and substitute "(12)"

AND

Page 2, line 20, delete "(12)" and substitute "(13)"

AND

Page 3, delete line 5 and substitute the following:

"SECTION 3. DO NOT CODIFY. Arkansas Legislative Task Force on Autism – Duties."

AND

Page 3, delete line 22 and substitute the following:

"changes."

SECTION 4. DO NOT CODIFY. The Arkansas Legislative Task Force on Autism shall be abolished effective October 1, 2008."

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative D. Johnson

MGF/CDS - 03-15-2007 17:32

MGF561

Chief Clerk